

## Southold Historical Museum PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Press Contact: Deanna Witte-Walker, Executive Director 631.765.5500 ext. 2 or <a href="mailto:d.walker@southoldhistorical.org">d.walker@southoldhistorical.org</a>

A Call for Artists for the 10"x10" Online Art Exhibition and Sale entitled: Ten Squared: A Season for Art at the Southold Historical Museum

Back by popular demand, *Ten Squared* is a fundraising exhibit and sale for Southold Historical Museum. The theme of this late fall exhibit is entitled *Ten Squared: A Season for Art*. In this non-juried exhibition, artists are invited to submit pieces that are 10" x 10". Each work will be sold for \$100, half of which will benefit Southold Historical Museum. The <u>online</u> exhibit and sale will be November 15 - December 15, 2022.

Late Autumn is the time for people to collect art for a cozy home in the colder winter months. Hanging artwork at eye level creates an element of instant warmth and comfort in a home, and it invites guests to get to know the owner and their family's story more intimately.

Artists are invited to submit up to 3 works which measure 10" x 10" not including a thin frame. All mediums are accepted. Art works should be dry and hang ready. Please attach a label to the back of the artwork with Artist Name, Title, and Medium. (As noted: all artwork will be sold for \$100.00, half which will benefit Southold Historical Museum.)

Finished 10" x 10" works are due with submission forms in the Southold Historical Museum office at the Prince Building, 54325 Main Road, Southold by Friday, November 4, 2022. Kindly drop off works during office hours (10 am-2pm) from Monday, October 31 through Friday, November 4. **Due to holidays and staff availability, no late entries will be accepted.** Unsold work must be retrieved by January 13, 2023 or will be recycled. Instructions will follow for pickup of unsold works.

For more information, please email art@southoldhistorical.org or call 631.765.5500.